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Location of Hill Air Force Base

	Runways
	
	 Direction	 Length	 Surface
	 ft	 m
	 14/32	 13,508	 4,117	 PEM





Hill Air Force Base (IATA: HIF, ICAO: KHIF, FAA LID: HIF) is a major U.S. Air Force base located in northern Utah, just south of the city of Ogden, and near the towns of Clearfield, Riverdale, Roy, Sunset, and Layton. It is about 30 miles (48 km) north of Salt Lake City. The base was named in honor of Major Ployer Peter Hill of the U.S. Army Air Corps, who died test-flying a prototype of the B-17 Flying Fortress bomber. In this decade Hill AFB is still the sixth-largest employer in the state of Utah, and the third-largest one excluding the State Government and Higher Education employers.[1]
Hill AFB is the home of the Air Force Materiel Command's (AFMC) Ogden Air Logistics Complex which is the worldwide manager for a wide range of aircraft, engines, missiles, software, avionics, and accessories components. The commander of the Air Logistics Complex is Brigadier General H. Brent Baker Sr. The Ogden Air Logistics Complex is part of the Air Force Sustainment Center.


The host unit at Hill AFB is the Air Force Material Command's 75th Air Base Wing (75 ABW), which provides services and support for the Ogden Air Logistics Complex and its subordinate organizations. The Wing and Installation Commander of Hill Air Force Base is Colonel Ronald Jolly. Additional tenant units at Hill AFB include operational fighter wings of the Air Combat Command (ACC) and the Air Force Reserve Command (AFRC).


Units


Main units

	 Ogden Air Logistics Complex
Provides worldwide engineering and logistics management for the F-16 Fighting Falcon, A-10 Thunderbolt II, and Minuteman III intercontinental ballistic missile.
	 75th Air Base Wing
Responsible for the base operating support of all units at Hill AFB. The 75th ABW provides base operating support for the Ogden Air Logistics Complex, the 388th and 419th Fighter Wings, the 84th Combat Sustainment Wing, the 309th Maintenance Wing, the 508th Aerospace Sustainment Wing, and 25 subordinate units.
	 75th Civil Engineering Group
	 75th Medical Group
	 75th Mission Support Group


	 84th Combat Sustainment Wing
	 309th Maintenance Wing
	 508th Aerospace Sustainment Wing
	 526th ICBM Systems Wing



Tenant units

	 388th Fighter Wing (388 FW) of the Air Combat Command
	 388th Operations Group
	 4th Fighter Squadron
	 421st Fighter Squadron
	 34th Fighter Squadron
	 388th Operations Support Squadron


	 Utah Test and Training Range
	 388th Maintenance Group
	 388th Equipment Maintenance Squadron
	 388th Component Maintenance Squadron
	 388th Aircraft Maintenance Squadron




	 419th Fighter Wing (419 FW) of the Air Force Reserve Command
	 419th Operations Group
	 466th Fighter Squadron
	 419th Operations Support Flight


	 419th Maintenance Group


	 729th Air Control Squadron



Utah Test and Training Range

The Utah Test and Training Range is one of the only live-fire U.S. Air Force training ranges within the United States. It is located in far western Utah, close to the Nevada border, and it extends both north and south of Interstate Highway 80, with several miles of separation on each side of the Interstate Highway. The portion of the bombing range that lies north of Interstate 80 is also west of the Great Salt Lake.  The Utah Test and Training Range lies in Tooele County, and the land  is owned by the state of Utah, but the use of the airspace and training exercises are scheduled by Hill AFB.


On September 8, 2004, the National Aeronautics and Space Administration's Genesis space probe crash-landed on the nearby U.S. Army Dugway Proving Ground, as planned.


History

Hill Air Force Base is named in honor of Major Ployer Peter Hill (1894–1935), the Chief of the Flying Branch of the U.S. Army Air Corps Material Division of Wright Field, Dayton, Ohio. Major Hill had died as a result of injuries he received from the crash of the Boeing Aircraft Company's experimental aircraft Boeing Model 299 at Wright Field, the prototype airplane for what became the famous B-17 Flying Fortress.


Hill Air Force Base traces its origins back to the ill-fated U.S. Army's Air Mail "experiment" of 1934, when the idea originated for a permanent air depot in the Salt Lake City area. In the following years, the U.S. Army Air Corps surveyed the region for a suitable location for the permanent western terminus of the air mail. Several sites in Utah were considered, and the present site near Ogden emerged as the clear favorite.


In July 1939, Congress appropriated $8.0 million for the establishment and construction of the Ogden Air Depot. Hill Field officially opened on 7 November 1940.


Following American entry into World War II in December 1941, Hill Field quickly became an important maintenance and supply base, with round-the-clock operations geared to supporting the war effort. Battle-worn warplanes like the A-26, B-17, B-24, B-29, P-40, P-47, P-61, were sent to Hill Field for structural repairs, engine overhauls, and spare parts. The peak wartime employment at Hill Field was reached in 1943 with a total of just over 22,000 military and civilian personnel. Men and women at the depot rehabilitated and returned thousands of warplanes to combat.

A retired USAF H-21C Shawnee double-rotor helicopter at the Hill Aerospace Museum.



Starting in 1944, Hill Field was utilized for the long-term storage of surplus airplanes and their support equipment, including outmoded P-40 Tomahawks and P-40 Warhawks which had been removed from combat service and replaced by newer and better warplanes. P-47 Thunderbolts, B-24 Liberators, B-29 Superfortresses, and many other types of aircraft were also prepared for and placed in storage at Hill over the course of the 1940s and 1950s.


Hill Field became the Hill Air Force Base on 5 February 1948, following the creation of the United States Air Force. During the Korean War, Hill AFB was assigned a major share of the Air Materiel Command's logistical effort to support the combat in Korea. Hill AFB personnel quickly removed needed warplanes from storage, renovated them, and added them to active-service USAF flying squadrons.


Then during the 1960s, Hill AFB began to perform the maintenance support for various kinds of jet warplanes, mainly the F-4 Phantom II during the Vietnam War, and then afterwards, the more modern F-16 Fighting Falcons, A-10 Thunderbolt IIs, and C-130 Hercules, and also air combat missile systems and air-to-ground rockets. Hill AFB continues to carry out these tasks to the present day.


Hill AFB has also housed the 30-acre (120,000 m2) Hill Aerospace Museum since 1981. This contains more than 80 retired USAF, USAAF, USN and former Warsaw Pact fixed-wing aircraft, helicopters, and missiles.


Major commands assigned

	 Materiel Div, Office of Chief of the Air Corps, 1 December 1939 – 11 December 1941
	 Air Service Command, 11 December 1941 – 17 July 1944
	 AAF Materiel and Services, 17 July 1944 – 31 August 1944
	 Army Air Forces Technical Service Command, 31 August 1944 – 1 July 1945
	 Air Technical Service Command, 1 July 1945 – 9 March 1946
	 Air Materiel Command, 9 March 1946 – 1 April 1961
	 Air Force Logistics Command, 1 April 1961 – 1 June 1992
	 Air Force Materiel Command 1 June 1992 – present


Hangar at Hill Air Force Base.




Base operating units

	 Ogden Air Depot, 7 November 1940 – 8 April 1942
	 9th Station Complement, 8 April 1942 – 2 January 1943
	 482d Base HQ and Air Base Sq, 2 January 1943 – 1 April 1944
	 4135th AAF Base Unit, 1 April 1944 – 26 September 1947
	 4135th AF Base Unit, 26 September 1947 – 27 August 1948
	 HQ and HQ Sq, Ogden AMA, 27 August 1948 – 4 May 1950
	 25th Air Base Gp, 4 May 1950 – 1 May 1953
	 2849th Air Base Wg, 1 May 1953 – 8 July 1964
	 2849th Air Base Gp, 8 July 1964 – 1994
	 75th Air Base Wing 1994 – present



Connections to the Hi-Fi murders

Three enlisted United States Air Force airmen stationed at Hill AFB, named Pierre Dale Selby, William Andrews and Keith Roberts, were convicted in connection with the Hi-Fi murders, which took place at the Hi-Fi Shop in Ogden, Utah, on April 22, 1974. Selby and Andrews were both sentenced to death for murder and aggravated robbery while Roberts, who had remained in a getaway vehicle, was convicted of robbery.[2]  Evidence gathered from a trashbin on base and from the perpetrators' barracks was instrumental in their convictions.[3]


One of the survivors of the attack, Cortney Naisbitt, later trained in computers and worked at Hill Air Force Base.[4]


See also

	 List of HAER documentation of Hill Air Force Base
	 Utah World War II Army Airfields
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External links

		Wikimedia Commons has media related to Hill Air Force Base.



	 Hill AFB, official website
	 Hill AFB at GlobalSecurity.org
	 FAA Airport Diagram (PDF), effective December 8, 2016
	 FAA Terminal Procedures for HIF, effective December 8, 2016
	 


	 Resources for this U.S. military airport:
	 FAA airport information for HIF
	 AirNav airport information for KHIF
	 ASN accident history for HIF
	 NOAA/NWS latest weather observations
	 SkyVector aeronautical chart for KHIF








	Military installations of Utah

	
	Army	
	
	 Camp Williams






	

	
	Air Force	
	
	 Hill










	 Air Force Materiel Command (AFMC)

	
	Bases	
	 Arnold
	 Brooks
	 Edwards
	 Eglin
	 Hanscom
	 Hill
	 Kirtland
	 Robins
	 Tinker
	 Wright-Patterson



	

	
	Wings	
	Air Base	
	 66th
	 72d
	 75th
	 78th
	 88th
	 95th
	 96th




	
	Maintenance
	 Test

	
	 76th
	 309th
	 402d 
	  46th
	 412th




	
	Systems	
	* Aeronautical 
	 Armament

	
	 77th
	 303d
	 312th
	 326th
	 478th
	 516th 
	 308th
	 328th




	
	Electronic 
	 Human

	
	 350th
	 551st
	 554th
	 653d 
	 311th







	
	Sustainment	
	* Aircraft 
	 Combat

	
	 327th
	 330th
	 508th 
	 84th
	 448th
	 542d







	
	Supply Chain Management	
	 448th
	 635th




	
	Human Performance	
	 711th







	
	Other units	
	 Aeronautical Systems Center (former)
	 Air Armament Center (former)
	 Air Force Flight Test Center
	 Air Force Global Logistics Support Center
	 Air Force Life Cycle Management Center
	 Air Force Research Laboratory
	 Air Force Security Assistance Center
	 Arnold Engineering Development Center
	 Electronic Systems Center (former)
	 National Museum of the United States Air Force
	 Nuclear Weapons Center
	 Air Logistics Complexes
	 Ogden
	 Oklahoma City
	 Warner Robins









	 Tactical Air Command (TAC)

	
	Air Forces	
	 First
	 Ninth
	 Twelfth
	 Eighteenth
	 Nineteenth



	

	
	Air Divisions	
	 20th (ADTAC)
	 21st (ADTAC)
	 23d (ADTAC)
	 24th (ADTAC)
	 25th (ADTAC)
	 26th (ADTAC)
	 28th (ADTAC)
	 831st
	 832d
	 833d
	 834th
	 835th
	 836th
	 837th
	 838th
	 839th
	 840th




	
	Named units	
	 Air Forces Panama
	 Air Forces Iceland
	 Air Defense, Tactical Air Command




	
	Wings	
	TFW	
	 1st
	 4th
	 12th
	 15th
	 20th
	 23d
	 27th
	 32d
	 33d
	 37th
	 50th
	 56th
	 312th
	 323d
	 347th
	 354th
	 355th




	
	Other	
	 1st SOW
	 57th FWW
	 63d TAW
	 64th TAW
	 67th TRW
	 75th TRW
	 85th TFTW
	 317th TAW
	 363d TRW
	 405th TFTW
	 461st TBW
	 4505th ARW







	
	Former
bases	
	Active
(MAJCOM)	
	 Altus (AETC)
	 Brooks (AFMC)
	 Cannon (AFSOC)
	 Charleston (AMC)
	 Creech (ACC)
	 Davis–Monthan (ACC)
	 Dover (AMC)
	 Dyess (ACC)
	 Eglin (AFMC)
	 Hill (AMFC)
	 Holloman (ACC)
	 Hurlburt Field (AFSOC)
	 Langley (ACC)
	 Little Rock (AETC)
	 Luke (AETC)
	 MacDill (AMC)
	 McChord (AMC)
	 McConnell (AMC)
	 Moody (ACC)
	 Mountain Home (ACC)
	 Nellis (ACC)
	 Pope (AMC) Seymour Johnson (ACC)
	 Shaw (ACC)
	 Tonopah (ACC)
	 Tyndall (AETC)
	 Whiteman (ACC)




	
	Inactive	
	 Bergstrom
	 Blythville
	 Donaldson
	 England
	 Forbes
	 George
	 Howard
	 Grenier
	 Myrtle Beach
	 Orlando
	 Sewart
	 Turner
	 Williams




	
	Inactive,
but with a military presence	
	 Bunker Hill
	 Biggs
	 Dow
	 Godman
	 Homestead
	 Lockbourne
	 March
	 Otis







	
	Aircraft	
	 A-1
	 A-7
	 A-10
	 A-37
	 AC-47
	 AC-119
	 AC-130
	 B-26
	 B-57
	 B-66
	 C-7
	 C-47
	 C-82
	 C-119
	 C-123
	 C-130
	 E-3
	 E-8
	 EF-111
	 EC-135
	 F-4
	 F-5
	 F-15
	 F-16
	 F-47
	 F-51
	 F-80
	 F-82
	 F-84
	 F-86
	 F-89
	 F-100
	 F-101
	 F-102
	 F-104
	 F-105
	 F-106
	 F-111
	 F-117
	 H-1
	 H-5
	 H-6
	 H-19
	 H-43
	 H-60
	 H-53
	 KB-29
	 KB-50
	 KC-97
	 O-1
	 O-2
	 OH-23
	 OV-10
	 P-40
	 P-38
	 R-4
	 S-62
	 T-6
	 T-28
	 T-29
	 T-33
	 T-38







	Municipalities and communities of Davis County, Utah, United States

	
	County seat: Farmington

	
	Cities	
	 Bountiful
	 Centerville
	 Clearfield
	 Clinton
	 Farmington
	 Fruit Heights
	 Kaysville
	 Layton
	 North Salt Lake
	 South Weber
	 Sunset
	 Syracuse
	 West Bountiful
	 West Point
	 Woods Cross



	





	Municipalities and communities of Weber County, Utah, United States

	
	County seat: Ogden

	
	Cities	
	 Farr West
	 Harrisville
	 Hooper
	 Marriott-Slaterville
	 North Ogden
	 Ogden
	 Plain City
	 Pleasant View
	 Riverdale
	 Roy
	 South Ogden
	 Uintah
	 Washington Terrace
	 West Haven



	


	
	Town	
	 Huntsville




	
	CDPs	
	 Eden
	 Liberty
	 Wolf Creek




	
	Unincorporated
communities	
	 Nordic Valley
	 Warren
	 West Weber







	 State of Utah

	
	Salt Lake City (capital)

	
	Topics	
	 Cities
	 Congressional districts
	 Counties
	 Flag
	 Geography
	 Government
	 Governors
	 Healthcare
	 History
	 People
	 Portal
	 State fair
	 Symbols
	 Visitor attractions




	
	Society	
	 Culture
	 Crime
	 Demographics
	 Economy
	 Education
	 Politics




	
	Regions	
	 Cache Valley
	 Colorado Plateau
	 Dixie
	 Great Basin
	 Great Salt Lake
	 Great Salt Lake Desert
	 Mojave Desert
	 Monument Valley
	 San Rafael Swell
	 Uinta Basin
	 Uinta Mountains
	 Wasatch Back
	 Wasatch Front
	 Wasatch Range




	
	Largest cities	
	 American Fork
	 Bountiful
	 Cedar City
	 Clearfield
	 Cottonwood Heights
	 Draper
	 Holladay
	 Kaysville
	 Layton
	 Lehi
	 Logan
	 Midvale
	 Murray
	 Ogden
	 Orem
	 Pleasant Grove
	 Provo
	 Riverton
	 Roy
	 St. George
	 Salt Lake City
	 Sandy
	 South Jordan
	 South Salt Lake
	 Spanish Fork
	 Springville
	 Taylorsville
	 Tooele
	 West Jordan
	 West Valley City




	
	Counties	
	 Beaver
	 Box Elder
	 Cache
	 Carbon
	 Daggett
	 Davis
	 Duchesne
	 Emery
	 Garfield
	 Grand
	 Iron
	 Juab
	 Kane
	 Millard
	 Morgan
	 Piute
	 Rich
	 Salt Lake
	 San Juan
	 Sanpete
	 Sevier
	 Summit
	 Tooele
	 Uintah
	 Utah
	 Wasatch
	 Washington
	 Wayne
	 Weber




	
	Attractions	
	 Arches National Park
	 Bonneville Salt Flats
	 Bryce Canyon National Park
	 Canyonlands National Park
	 Capitol Reef National Park
	 Great Salt Lake
	 Lagoon Amusement Park
	 Ski areas
	 Sundance Film Festival
	 Temple Square
	 Utah Shakespeare Festival
	 Zion National Park
























This article is issued from Wikipedia - version of the 12/4/2016. The text is available under the Creative Commons Attribution/Share Alike but additional terms may apply for the media files.



    

    
  

